Source: Credit Suisse January 1992 to 31 December 2021.

50

1992

40
30
20
10

-10
-20
-30
-40

1996 2000 2004 2008 2012 2016 2020

0

Figure 10
Breakdown of European SSL historical total return
into price and income return (%)
(as measured by the Credit Suisse Western European
Leveraged Loan Index EUR Hedged)

Price Return
Income Return

Source: Credit Suisse from January 1998 to 31 December 2021.

50

1998
-40

40
30
20
10

-10
-20
-30

0

2002 2006 2010 2014 2018

Table 7
SSL Performance in diverse market phases

				   SSL work in most interest rates scenarios

Thesis	 2001	 2002	 2003	 2004	 2005	 2006	 2007	 2008	 2009	 2010	 2011

Europe Business	 Recession	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Expansion	 Expansion	 Expansion	 Expansion	 Recession	 Recession	 Recovery	 Recession
Cycle Stage

Changes in ECB 	 -150bps	 -50bps	 -25bps	 —	 +25bps	 +125bps	 +50bps	 -100bps	 -155bps	 —	 —
Deposit Facility Rate

US Business	 Recession	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Expansion	 Expansion	 Expansion	 Expansion	 Recession	 Recession/	 Recovery	 Recovery
Cycle Stage									   Recovery

Changes in Fed 	 -475bps	 -50bps	 -25 bps	 +175bps	 +200bps	 +100bps	 -100bps	 -400bps 	 —	 —	 —
fund rate								   to -425bps

CS LL Index Return	 2.6%	 1.1%	 11.0%	 5.6%	 5.7%	 7.3%	 1.9%	 -28.8%	 44.9%	 10.0%	 1.8%

CS WstEur LL Eur	 1.5%	 -1.9%	 12.2%	 6.9%	 5.5%	 6.0%	 1.0%	 -30.2%	 47.2%	 8.5%	 -0.6%
Hdg Return

				   SSL work in most interest rates scenarios

Thesis	 2012	 2013	 2014	 2015	 2016	 2017	 2018	 2019	 2020	 2021

Europe Business	 Recession	 Recession	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recession	 Expansion
Cycle Stage

Changes in ECB 	 -25bps	 —	 -20bps	 -10bps	 -10bps	 0bps	 0bps	 0bps	 0bps	 0bps
Deposit Facility Rate

US Business	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recovery	 Recovery/	 Recovery/	 Expansion	 Expansion	 Recession	 Expansion
Cycle Stage					   Expansion	 Expansion

Changes in Fed 	 —	 —	 —	 —	 +50bps	 +75bps	 +100bps	 -75bps	 -150bps	 0bps
fund rate

CS LL Index Return	 9.4%	 6.2%	 2.1%	 -0.4%	 9.9%	 4.3%	 1.1%	 8.2%	 2.8%	 5.4%

CS WstEur LL Eur	 10.4%	 8.7%	 2.0%	 3.1%	 6.5%	 3.3%	 0.6%	 5.0%	 2.4%	 4.6%